" Sigourney, 1A (641) 622-3838  Fairfield, 1A (641) 472-3868
Muscatine, IA (563} 264-3276 Ottumwa, 1A (641) 682-4683
Durant, 1A (563) 785-4457  Bloomfield, IA (641) 664-3500
Mediapolis, 1A (319) 985-2173 Centerville, IA  (641) 437-4100
TRACTOR Winfield, 1A (319) 257-6236  Kalona, IA (319) 656-2291 JOHN DEERE
Houghton, 1A (319) 469-2451 West Liberty, IA (319) 827-4323

2495 Highway 92 East
Washington, |A 52353
Phone: (319) 653-6501

" 9760 "

Invoice To Account No: 26837 Deliver To: SE RV'C E INVOIC E
Kenneth Denning Kenneth Denning Invoice Number: 2269275
Kenneth Denning 2203 Marsh Ave Invoice Date: 10/19/2020
2203 Marsh Ave MT. PLEASANT 1A 52641 Location: 06
MT. PLEASANT IA 52641 Work Order Number: 260520

Payment Type: Finance

Bus Phone: 3193858302 Bus Phone: 3193858302
Prv Phone: 3199310901 Prv Phone: 3199310901 Page: 1of2
Make/Model: Mefer: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

lﬁ)HN DEERE 9760 3783 H097605722028 94104W 7
Diag 2 Retail
COMPLAINT:

01 Diagnose single point leaking oil.

CORRECTION:

Take a look atthe single point to pinpoint the leak.

Replace coupler in single point

Part Number Description Quantity List Price Met Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
AXE60983 HYDR. QuiC 2.00 105.25 105.25 $210.50 N
TY6341 GREASE 1.00 4.24 4.24 $4.24 Y
LAN166987 O'RING KIT FOR LARGE COUPLERS 1.00 15.00 14.25 $14.25 N

Miscellaneous Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price  Taxed ind
$3921 SERVICE CALL 1.00 30.00 30.00 $30.00 N
Labor: $715.00 Parts: $228.99 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $30.00 Sub-Total: $973.99

Diag 3 Retail
COMPLAINT:

02 Diagnose reverser is slipping.

CORRECTION:

3783 hours engine, 2482 hours separator :

Replaced seal in feeder variable sheaves, Washed off belts

Part Number Description uanti List Price Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind

;ec[k L\o@( & [\o«ﬁw_s :‘r /7€ eyl

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->
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' Sigourney. IA  (641) 622-3838 Fairfield, 1A (641) 472-3868
Muscatine. 1A (563) 264-3276 Ottumwa, |A (641) 682-4683
Durant, IA (563) 785-4457  Bloomfieid, IA (641) 664-3500
TR CTOR Mediapolis, 1A (319) 985-2173 Centerville, 1A (641) 4374100
A Winfield, 1A (319) 257-6236  Kalona, IA (319) 656-2291 JOHN DEERE
i Houghton, 1A 318) 469-2451  West Libe . 1A {319) 6274323
2495 Highway 92 East 8 L B e (R
Washington, IA 52353
Phone: (319) 653-6501
Invoice To Account No: 26837 Deliver To: S ERVIC E INVO l CE
Kenneth Denning Kenneth Denning Invoice Number: 2111568
Kenneth Denning 2203 Marsh Ave Invoice Date: 11/22/12018
2203 Marsh Ave MT. PLEASANT 1A 52641 i6ETan: 06
MT. PLEASANT 1A 52641 Work Order Number: 236771
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: 3193858302 Bus Phone: 3193858302
Prv Phone: 3199310901 Prv Phone: 3199310901 Page: 1of3
Make/Modeil: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
EOHN DEERE 9760 3729 H09760S722028 94104W ‘,
9760STS/1357/RVD/10 Retail
COMPLAINT:
01 BELT REVERSER DRIVE - REMOVE & INSTALL
The combine is north of the shop at Keith's.
Go down monday or tuesday.
Check the reverser and sheaves.
CORRECTION;
REMOVED & INSTALLED REVERSER DRIVE BELT
Slowed feeder house speed to lowest speed.
Removed feeder house LH shield.
Lowered center idler.
Loosened spring carrier bolts to release pressure on sheave.
Removed belt and installed new one.
Adjusted belt to spec and reinstalled shield.
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price  Taxed ind
HXE45928 V-BELT 1.00 450.69 450.69 $450.69 N
Labor: $396.27 Parts: $450.69 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $846.96
Diag 2 Retail 5
COMPLAINT:
02 Issues with the feeder house
A sensor undemeath the cab on the LH side has been damaged when the belt broke.
They found a 3/4 inch bolt and a large spacer laying on the ground.
CORRECTIQN:”
Replaced right dual mounting ring, two outer wheel bolts and re torque wheels.
Pagt Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price Taxed ind
H157698 SPACER 1.00 382.90 382.90 $382.90 N
H210201 SCREW 2.00 13.14 13.14 $26.28 N
Miscellaneous Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price  Taxed Ind

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->







Went to Keiths place and inspected the feeder house

Removed feederhouse drive belt and upper drive belt.
Removed variable piston hose. Removed upper variable sheave and bracket.
Came back to the store and instalied new bearings, seais and hub.

Filled with grease.

Went back and installed the new sheave bracket and rebuilt sheaves.

Re assembled the feederhouse drive and belts.

Test ran the machine.
Part Number
19M7793
19M7867
AH136497
AH165609
AH213758
AXES5405
H171448
H203610
H77698
H97378
JD10018

Description
SCREW

SCREW
SEAL

BALL BEARI
Hydraulic Cy

. STRAP

Washer
BOOT

TIE BAND
HUB

BALL BEARI

Quantity
1.00

6.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

drives and found the upper variable sheave bearings were bad.

List Price Net Price
2.90 2.90
0.92 0.92

19.18 19.18
96.16 96.16
334.14 334.14
282.25 282.25
5.13 5.13
17.34 17.34
0.29 0.29
238.49 238.49
32.21 32.21

Sigourney, [A  (641) 622-3838  Fairfield. IA (641) 472-3868
Muscatine, IA  (563) 264-3276  Ottumwa, IA (641) 682-4683
Durant, 1A (563) 785-4457  Bloomfield, IA  {641) 664-3500
Mediapolis, IA  (319) 985-2173  Centerville, IA (641) 437-4100
TRACTOR Winfield, |A (319) 257-6236  Kalona, 1A (319) 656-2291 JOHN DEERE
. Houghton, 1A 319) 469-2451  West Liberty, IA {319) 627-4323
2495 Highway 92 East . Sy A 919)
Washington, A 52353
Phone: (319) 653-6501
Invoice To Account No: 26837 Deliver To: S E RVI C E INVO I C E
Kenneth Denning Kenneth Denning Invoice Number: 2098482
Kenneth Denning 2203 Marsh Ave Invoice Date: 10/29/2019
2203 Marsh Ave MT. PLEASANT IA 52641 Location: 06
MT. PLEASANT 1A 52641 Work Order Number: 234746
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: 3193858302 Bus Phone: 3193858302
Prv Phone: 3199310901 Prv Phone: 3199310901 Page: 10of2
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
IJOHN DEERE 9760 3652 H097605722028 94104W
Diag 3 Retail
COMPLAINT:
01 Diagnose the reverser is hot and there is a noise coming from higher up on the feeder house.
~ CORRECTION:
Diagnose 3

Extended Price  Taxed ind
$2.90

$5.52
$19.18
$96.16
$334.14
$282.25
$5.13
$17.34
$0.29
$238.49
$32.21

zZ 2 Z2 22 2z zZz2 2z 2z

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->







Sigourney, 1A .

{641) 622-3838 __Fairfield, 1A_._._ -(641).472-3868_ ._._ .__ =

Muscatine, 1A (563) 264-3276 Ottumwa, 1A (641) 682-4683
Durant. IA (563) 785-4457  Bloomfield. IA (641) 664-3500
TR ACTOR Mediapolis, 1A (319) 985-2173 Centerville, IA  (641) 437-4100
Winfield, IA (319) 257-6236  Kalona, IA (319) 658-2291 JOHN DEERE
. Houghton, 1A 319) 469-2451  West Liberty, A (319 627-4323
2495 Highway 92 East B S Mo 8 AR
Washington, 1A 52353
Phone: (319) 653-6501
Invoice To Account No: 26837 Deliver To: S E RVI C E l NVO I C E
Kenneth Denning Kenneth Denning Invoice Number: 1948659
Kenneth Denning 2203 Marsh Ave Invoice Date: 10/28/2018
2203 Marsh Ave MT. PLEASANT IA 52641 Location: 06
MT. PLEASANT 1A 52641 Wark Order Number: 212581
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: 3193858302 Bus Phone: 3193858302
Prv Phone: 3199310901 Prv Phone: 3199310901 Page: 1of2
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
LJOHN DEERE 9760 3553 H09760S722028 94104W
9760STSF1100009 Retail
COMPLAINT:
01 MAIN HYDRAULIC PUMP, R&R
~— CORRECTION:>
Drain hydraulic reservoir.
Disconnect lines on pump and steering pump.
Cap and plug all fittings to prevent contamination.
Remove pump and install in reverse order.
Fill reservoir and bleed hydraulic system.
Run and check for leaks.
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
AXE61624 Hydraulic Pump 1.00 1,410.60 1,410.60 $1.410.60 N
£65288 O-RING 1.00 1.94 1.94 $1.94 N
R26375 O-RING 1.00 1.88 1.88 $1.88 N
R26906 O-RING 2.00 2.22 2.22 $4.44 N
R29936 O-RING 1.00 3.36 3.36 $3.36 N
T76938 O-RING 1.00 2.02 2.02 $2.02 N
T77857 O-RING 2.00 1.41 1.41 $2.82 N
T77858 O-RING 1.00 173 1.73 $1.73 N
TY6342 LOW VISCOS 3 1.00 76.38 76.38 $76.38 Y
U12547 O-RING 1.00 1.80 1.80 $1.80 N
Labor: $373.50 Parts: $1,506.97 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $1,880.47

Diag 2 Retail
COMPLAINT:
02 Diagnose 2

Feeder house wont raise with the header on.

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->







SINCLAIR

TRACTOR

Sigourney, 1A
Muscatine. IA
Durant, 1A
Mediapolis, 1A
Winfield, 1A
Houghton, A

(641) 622-3838
(563) 264-3276
(563) 785-4457
(319) 985-2173
(319) 257-6236
(319) 469-2451

Fairfield, 1A
Ottumwa, 1A
Bioomfield, IA
Centerville, IA
Kalona, 1A

(641} 472-3868
(641) 682-4683
(641) 664-3500
(641) 437-4100
(319) 656-2291

West Liberty, IA {319) 627-4323

-

JOHN DEERE

2495 Highway 92 East
Washington, IA 52353
Phone: (319) 653-6501

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1824152
Invoice Date: 12/26/2017
Location: 06

Work Order Number: 191516
Payment Type: Finance

Deliver To:

Kenneth Denning
2203 Marsh Ave
MT. PLEASANT 1A 52641

Invoice To Account No: 26837

Kenneth Denning

Kenneth Denning

2203 Marsh Ave

MT. PLEASANT IA 52641

Bus Phone: 3193858302
Prv Phone: 3199310901

Serial Number:
H09760S722028

Bus Phone: 3193858302
Prv Phone: 3199310901

Make/Model:
LJOHN DEERE 9760 3363

20f3

Page:

EqID: Fleet No:
94104W 1

Meter:

9760STS/6914/A/110 Retail
REMOVED & INSTALLED ALL CONCAVE

Removed side covers.

Covered shoe augers with cardboard.

Lowered concaves starting with #3 down to #1.
Removed retainers, hardware and concaves.
Reassembiled level and calibrated.

Extended Price  Taxed Ind
$0.50
$922.43
$1,674.60
$21.74

Part Number
11M7017

AXE28955
AXE28957
H165047

Description Quantity List Price Net Price
COTTERPIN 2.00 0.25 0.25

CONCAVE 1.00 922.43 922.43
CONCAVE 2.00 837.30 837.30
ISOLATOR 2.00 10.87 10.87

z

2 2 Z2

Labor: $349.57 Parts: $2,619.27 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $2,968.84

9760STS/6957/C/110 Retail
COMPLAINT:
03 Z-BAR CONCAVE - REMOVE & INSTALL

REMOVE & INSTALL CONCAVE Z-BAR

Disconnect linkage.

Remove Z bar.

Install Z bar and reconnect linkage.
Calibrate concave.

CORRECTION:
REMOVED & INSTALLED CONCAVE Z-BAR

Disconnected linkage.

Removed Z bar.

Installed Z bar and reconnected linkage.

Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price  Taxed Ind

Part Number Description

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->







-SINCLAIR

TRACTOR

2495 Highway 92 East
Washington, IA 52353
Phone: (319) 653-6501

invoice To Account No: 26837

Sigourney, 1A
Muscatine, 1A
Durant, 1A
Mediapolis, 1A
Winfield, 1A
Houghton, 1A

Deliver To:

(641) 622-3838
(563) 264-3276
(563) 785-4457
(319) 985-2173
(319) 257-6236
(319) 469-2451

Fairfield, 1A
Ottumwa, 1A
Bloomfield, 1A

(641) 472-3868
(641) 682-4683
{641) 664-3500
Centerville, 1A (641) 437-4100
Kalona, (A (319) 656-2291
West Liberty, 1A (319) 627-4323

JoHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Kenneth Denning

Kenneth Denning

2203 Marsh Ave

MT. PLEASANT IA 52641

Bus Phone: 3193858302
Prv Phone: 3199310901

Kenneth Denning
2203 Marsh Ave

MT. PLEASANT 1A 52641

Bus Phone: 3193858302
Prv Phone: 3199310901

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:
Location:

Work Order Number:;
Payment Type:

Page:

1796679
10/12/2017
06

188038
Finance

10of3

Make/Model:

Meter:

Serial Number:

Eq ID:

Fleet No:

LJOHN DEERE 9760

3188

H097605722028

94104W

Com-Gen-Rep-GC24 Retail
COMPLAINT:
01 The header won't engage.

It was working until the customer got out of the seat, then the header quit engaging.

CORRECTION?

Replaced the electric clutch module

Repaired the connection at the brush module.

Part Number
AH162068

Description

CARBON BRU

Quantity
1.00 175.46

Net Price

175.46

Extended Price Taxed ind

$175.46 N

Labor: $537.75

Parts: $175.46

OL&M:

$0.00

Misc: $0.00

Sub-Total:

$713.21

9760STSF1099919 Retail
COMPLAINT:

02 STRAW CHOPPER JACKSHAFT BEARINGS, REPLACE

CORRECTION:
Remove shielding.

Remove straw chopper drive and driven beits.

Remove jackshaft from combine.

Disassemble and replace bearings and seals.

Reassemble to specification.

Part Number
AH170744

H222676

Description

Jackshaft

Quantity List Price
2.00 100.16

1.00 244.64

Net Price

100.16
24464

Extended Price  Taxed Ind

$200.32 N
$244.64 N

Labor: $316.68

Parts: $444.96

OL&M:

$0.00

Misc: $0.00

Sub-Total:

$761.64

9760 STSF908866 Retail
COMPLAINT:

03 STRAW CHOPPER ROTOR HAMMERS, REPLACE COMPLETE SET

Replace the wormn bushing on the straw chopper.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->







Sigourney, IA  (641) 622-3838  Fairfield, IA (641) 472-3868
Muscatine. 1A (563) 264-3276  Oftumwa, |A {641) 682-4683
Durant. IA (563) 785-4457  Bloomfield, IA  (641) 664-3500
Mediapolis, IA  (319) 985-2173  Centerville, IA  (641) 437-4100
TRACTOR Winfield, 1A (319) 257-6236  Kalona, 1A (319) 656-2291 JoHNDEERE
: Houghton, I1A 319) 469-2451 West Liberty, IA (319) 627-4323
2495 Highway 92 East 2 L P S
Washington, IA 52353
Phone: (319) 653-6501
Invoice To Account No: 26837 Deliver To: S ERV' C E I NVO‘C E
Kenneth Denning Kenneth Denning Invoice Number: 1555639
Kenneth Denning 2203 Marsh Ave Invoice Date: 3/31/2016
2203 Marsh Ave MT. PLEASANT IA 52641 Location: 06
MT. PLEASANT IA 52641 Work Order Number: . 148465
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: 3199310901 Bus Phone: 3193858302
Prv Phone: 3199310901 Prv Phone: 3199310901 Page: 3of7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq iD: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 9760 2909 H09760S722028 _  84104Ww — J S
Com-Gen-Rep-GC11 Retail
COMPLAINT:
Replace pitman drive shaft bearings and pitman bearings
CORRECTION:
replaced pitman bearings and shaft bearings and locks
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
AH125975 BALL BEARING 4.00 106.60 106.60 $426.40 N
AL14674 ECCENTRIC LO 2.00 12.27 12.27 $24.54 N
JD39109 BALL BEARING 2.00 46.81 46.81 $93.62 N
Labor: $472.49 Parts: $544.56 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $1,017.05
Com-Gen-Rep-GC12 Retail
COMPLAINT:
Repiace the following belts , rotary screen drive, rotary screen, lower and upper chopper belts
Tailings feeder house variabie speed.
CORRECTION:;
replaced belts -- rotary screen , rotary screen drive , upper and lower chopper , tailings , feeder house variable
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price  Taxed ind
H154731 V-BELT 1.00 47.66 47.66 $47.66
H213353 V-BELT 1.00 29.72 29.72 $29.72 N
H214241 V-Belt 1.00 49.66 49.66 $49.66 N
HXE45928 V-BELT 1.00 460.93 460.93 $460.93 N
Labor: $472.51 Parts: $587.97 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $1,060.48

Com-Gen-Rep-GC14 Retail
COMBPLAINT:
Reverser shaft o-ring

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->







‘ l“ ' Lﬂ l l‘ Durant. 1A (563) 785-4457  Bloomfield, IA  (641) 664-3500 b}"
TRACTOR Mediapolis, 1A (319) 985-2173  Centerville, IA  (641) 437-4100
Winfield, 1A (319) 257-6236  Kalona. IA (319) 656-2291 JOHN DEERE
- Houghton, 1A 319) 469-2451  West Liberty, IA (319) 627-4323
2495 Highway 92 East S e BT (R0
Washington, 1A 52353
Phone: (319) 653-6501
Invoice To Account No: 26837 Deliver To: S E RVI C E I NVO I C E
Kenneth Denning Kenneth Denning Invoice Number: 1555639
Kenneth Denning 2203 Marsh Ave Invoice Date: 3/31/2016
2203 Marsh Ave MT. PLEASANT 1A 52641 — 06
B PLEASANIT (A 82621 Work Order Number: 148465
i Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: 3199310901 Bus Phone: 3193858302
Prv Phone: 3199310901 Prv Phone: 3199310901 Page: 50f7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: EqiD: Fleet No:
liOHN DEERE 9760 2909 H097605722028 94104W
Com-Gen-Rep-GC16 Retail
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price  Taxed ind
H164785 Finger 1.00 127.72 127.72 $127.72 N
Labor: $236.25 Parts: $127.72 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $363.97
Ag-Gen-Rep-GC10 Retail
COMPLAINT:
Replace counter drive bearing
CORRECTION-. v
replaced the bearing on drive line
Part Number Description Quantity List Price NetPrice  Extended Price Taxed Ind
AH229100 Bearing Kit 1.00 134.54 134.54 $134.54 N
Labor: $496.12 Parts: $134.54 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $630.66
Gen- Retail
COMPLAINT:
Replace the upper feeder house pulley
CORRECTION:"
General Repairs -- replaced upper feeder house sheave , hub , bracket , bearings , boot
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
AH136497 SEAL 1.00 20.32 20.32 $20.32 N
AH165609 BALL BEARI 1.00 108.00 108.00 $108.00 N
AH167579 STRAP 1.00 306.90 306.90 $306.90 N
H171448 Washer 1.00 4.41 4.41 $4.41 N
H203610 BOOT 1.00 21.64 21.64 $21.64 N
H217454 HALF SHEAVE 1.00 636.79 636.79 $636.79 N
H235564 V-BELT 1.00 184.13 184.13 $184.13 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->







Muscatine, IA  (563) 264-3276 Fairfield. 1A

e
: C Durant, 1A (563) 785-4457 Ottumwa, 1A
S ' N LA l R Mediapolis, 1A {319) 985-2173 Bloomfield, 1A {641) 664-3500
Winfield, 1A

(319) 2576236  Centerville, IA (641) 437-4100

TRACTOR

1407 200th Avenue
Sigourney, IA 52591
Phone: (641) 622-3838

Houghton, 1A (318) 469-2451  Kalona, IA

Washington, 1A (319) 653-6501 West Liberly, 1A (318) 6274323

(641) 472-3868
{641) 6824683

(319) 656-2291

Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE
Intemal Used Stock No. 76430 intemal Used Stock No. 76430 Invoice Number: 1427410
i Invoice Date: 5/28/2015
N Location: 09
Work Order Number: 128935
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone: SR || — S
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 20f6
Make/Model: . Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
|JoHN DEERE 2007 9760 STS, 2WD, D 2686 H097605722028 94104W N
ar Internal

Changed engine cil and filter, fuel filters, hydraulic filters, engine and cab air filters, changed reverser oil and greased machine.

Repiaced crass auger drive chain.

Replaced beater belt.

Replaced straw chopper floor pan and flipped stationary chopper knives.

Replaced all beater knives.

-Replaced 1 set of rotor tines.

Replaced unload auger sheer bolt and filled up the spare bolt holes with new bolts.

Replaced front piece of feeder house floor. Replaced chopper tail board and replaced 1 tail board vane.

Replaced both left and right straw chopper pivots, bolts and bushings, right side chopper sheet and support on right side.

Replaced bearings and lock collars on all 4 shoe augers.

Removed middie and rear concaves and straightened them as good as possible,
Replaced top clean grain sprocket, shaft, bearings, lock collars and keys.
Replaced grain tank loading auger and loading auger housing.

Replaced feed accelerator drive belt.

Repiaced broken bracket on transmission shift cable.

replaced feeder house drive chain,

Replaced all 30 feed accelerator knives.

Moved final drive vents to the top hole in housing.

Put a fire extinguisher on ladder.

Removed moisture sensor and cleaned out all dirt and debris and made sure it would run back and forth.

Replaced 2 separator door seals.
Replaced feeder house drum.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->







! Muscatine, 1A  (563) 264-3276 Fairfield, IA (6413 472-3868
Durant, 1A {563) 7854457 Otiumwa, IA (641) 682-4683 e
Mediapolis, 1A {319)985-2173 Bloomfield, IA  (641) 664-3500 -
Winfield, IA (319) 257-6236 Centerville, IA  (641) 437-4100
TRACTOR Houghton, IA  (319)469-2451 Kalona, |1A {319) 656-2291 JOHNDEERE
Washil LA 8} 653-6501 Liberty, 1A
1407 200th Avenue ashington. (319} Q West Liberty (319) 6274323
Sigourney, A 52591
Phone: (641) 622-3838
Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: S E RV‘CE I NVOIC E
internal Used  Stock No. 76430 internal Used Stock No. 76430 Invoice Number: 1427410
. Invoice Date: 5/2812015
Location: 09
Work Order Number: 128935
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 6of6
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: EqiD: Fleet No:
[JOHN DEERE 2007 9760 STS, 2WD, D 2686 H097603722028 94104W
ar Internal 2 S N S——
P3750 FREIGHT 1.00 19.69 19.69 $19.69 N
Labor: $5,254.56 Parts: $8,214.91 OLEM: $0.00 Misc: $19.69 Sub-Total: $13,489.16
Labor: $6,908.31
Gustomer PO No: Parts: $8,961.33
Tax Exempt No: OL&M: $812.70
Advisor: Angela Wedgewood Misc: $1 9.69
Sales Tax: $0.00
_ ***DOCUMENT COPY*** Grand Total: ___ $16,702.03

View and pay invoices online from our customer portal at www.sinclairtractor.com.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Al accounts due upon receipt.

Finance charge of 2% per month (24% ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE) added from of month following purchase, on past due accounts.

A minimum of 15% charge of all stocked goods retumed after 10 days. Non stocked goods will be retumed at the dealers discretion.
Returned goods must be accompanied by this invoice.

Received by:

Date:







